

Selfridges Selection mixed mini mince pies pack of 12

Ingredients

Classic Mince Pies: (60%) Pastry [Plain Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Butter (Milk), Icing Sugar, Free Range Liquid Whole Egg , Self -Raising Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonates; Calcium Phosphates), Whipping Cream (Milk), Glucose, Wheat Starch, Flavouring, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Maltodextrin, Vanilla Seeds, Orange Peel Granules, Salt, Ground Cassia, Caster Sugar], Mincemeat (40%) [(Vine Fruits (36%) (Currants, Raisins, Sultanas), Sugar, Apples, Cider, Rapeseed Oil, Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity (Egg,Milk,Wheat), Almond Mince Pies: Pastry 57% [Plain Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Butter (Milk), Icing Sugar, Free RangeLiquid Whole Egg , Self -Raising Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonates; Calcium Phosphates), Whipping Cream (Milk), Glucose, Wheat Starch, Flavouring, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Maltodextrin, Vanilla Seeds, Orange Peel Granules, Salt, Ground Cassia], Mincemeat (34%) [(Vine Fruits (36%) (Currants, Raisins, Sultanas), Sugar, Apples, Cider, Rapeseed Oil, Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Brandy, Mixed Spice, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Rum Flavouring, Flavouring(contains Wheat Starch, Cassia, Salt), Granulated Sugar, Almond Flakes, Free Range Liquid Egg White (Egg White, Stabilisers: Gum Arabic, Xanthan Gum), Snow Dustin(Almond,Egg,Milk,Wheat), Citrus Mince pies: Pastry 60% [Plain Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Butter (Milk), Icing Sugar , Free Range Liquid Whole Egg , Self -Raising Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonates; Calcium Phosphates), Whipping Cream (Milk), Glucose, Wheat Starch, Flavouring, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Maltodextrin, Vanilla Seeds, Orange Peel Granules, Salt, Ground Cassia, Caster Sugar], Mincemeat 40% [(Vine Fruits (36%) (Currants, Raisins, Sultanas), Sugar, Apples, Cider, Rapeseed Oil, Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Brandy, Mixed Spice, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Mixed Peel (Orange & Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Natural Orange Flavouring(Egg,Milk,Wheat),

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

Eggs

Nuts

Cereals containing Gluten

Milk

May contain Allergens

Nuts

Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 17 g

Energy - kJ 1665.00 per 100g / 283.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 398.00 per 100g / 68.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 17.40 per 100g / 3.00 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 10.10 per 100g / 1.70 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 58.00 per 100g / 9.90 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 35.90 per 100g / 6.10 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.30 per 100g / .20 Per Portion

Protein (g) 3.00 per 100g / .50 Per Portion

Salt (g) .08 per 100g / .01 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Online Food Disclaimer

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.